

Joseph A. Mihalko, County Clerk

Christopher P. Dziedzic, Executive Deputy County Clerk Rosalie A. Catalano, Deputy County Clerk Frances Martin-Childs, Deputy County Clerk Elizabeth T. Hansen, Deputy County Clerk Valerie A. Datta, Deputy County Clerk

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

As an alert, the Broome County Clerk's Office and the Broome County DMV offices **will not** be re-opening to the public on Friday, May 15, 2020 as part of the Phase 1 re-opening. It is probable that the DMV offices will re-open as part of Phase II later in the year.

The Broome County Clerk's Office will continue to keep its stakeholders and the general public informed through its website at <u>http://www.gobroomecounty.com/clerk</u> and its Facebook page at <u>www.Facebook.com/BroomeCountyClerk</u>.